THESE TATE MONTGAGE (Please print or type all names and addresses)

			(This space for R	ecorder's use only)	91440433
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, THAT	scar	aguire	and.	Carmen	aguirre
2412 N. Richmond (Buyer's Address) MORTGAGE and WARRANT 10 Side	City of	Chicag america,	o Inc.	s	tate of Illinois, Mortgagor(s),
		227222			
to secure payment of that certain Retail Installi herewith, payable to the MORTGAGEE above no	nent Contri				AGOR(S) bearing even date being payable in 84
consecutive monthly installments of 19/75 improvements described in said Retail Installment said Retail Installment Contract, or any consolidand collection charges, if any, the real estate local	ation therec	and on the same of pursuant to the	day of each subse Thinois Retail Inst	equent month unt (allment Sales Ac	t, together with delinquency
together with all present improvements thereon, in the State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving the State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving! right to retain possess and said premises alter AND IT IS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED AND AGREE shall keep the buildings thereon insured to their fatust deeds) on said premises, and interest the fatust deeds) on said premises, and interest the Mortgagor(s) to comply with any of the above cooligated, to attend to the same and the amount demand and shall be added to their indebtedness stract, or of any part thereof, or have asset of was covenants or agreements herein and and, the Mortgagee, his or its attorneys or assigns, becomes and, and it shalf be lawful for Mortgagee are or its and to receive and collect all rents, issuer and part HE MORTGAGOR IS TO MAINTAIN Fire and Ex	ng all rights and claud part of the light of	under and by virt in payment or bit or payment or bit or the broadle for the broadle for the broadle for together withis mortgage. If do anyment of taxes chicase the who ply due and payaloof.	ue or the Homesto- each of any of the each of any of the enefit of Mortgaget eep said premises dition to its other re- interest thereon efault be made in the or assessments of le of the sum secu- ple, and this mortga- er into and upon the	an exemption Laicevenants or agreed assessments up a shall pay all time in good repair. I aphts and remed at the rate of 8% he payment of the most of premises, ired hereby shall ge may be immed premises hereby	ws or the State of liminols, and sements herein contained son said premises when due, talkinents of prior mortgages in the event of the failure of les, is authorized, but is not per annum, shall be due on es aid Retail Installment Conor of a breach of any of the I thereupon, at the option of diatlely foreclosed to pay the ygranted, or any part thereof,
Flood insurance as required under the Flood Siz UPON THE FORECLOSURE AND SALE of said nent, selling and conveying said premises, and rassessments, liens, insurance and other charges due and payable by the terms thereof or not.	remises, the asonable a	ere shall be first attorneys' fees, t	o be included in th	e decree, and all	moneys advanced for taxes,
DATED, this 30 day of Octo	ber	A	.D. 19 89	≪ 1⊬	
MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A N REQUIRED WITNESS.	IOTARY OF	Osca	aguirre!	Mortgagor	(SEAL)
Michael A. De Landsching Witness	(SEAL	, DE	aguire 1	Morlagor	(SEAL)
NOTE: This document is a mortgage your property. The mortgage is take home improvement contract.	which g en as col	lives your co lateral for th	dype or print n puractor and i	amos beneath signatu ts assignees	a security interest in
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}	This Mortg	age was sir,ned at	2442 1	V. Richmond
COUNTY OF COOK					Committee and the second process of the second seco
1. Carolyn Peterson			, a Notary 🖺	iblio for and in sa	aid County, do hereby certify
that Michael J. Wedner					
personally known to me, who, being by me duly	sworn, did c	fepose that he/s	he resides at \mathbb{Z}^{0}	020 N.S.	heridan
personally known to me, who, being by me duly that he/she knows said OSCAR Quir in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument as said subscribing witness, was present and saw the scribed his/her name as witness thorein.	re and shis/her/the nim/her/the	eirfree and volumen execute the s	tany act, for the use ame, and that he/s	to b as and purplises , he, said subscrib	e the individual(s) described horein set forth; that he/she, indivitness, at the time sub-
Given under my hand and notarial seat this	20	day of	Novembe	ر	9.8.7
Given under my hand and notarial seal this My commission expires	1997		Caroly	n Jel	ersin
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	co.	"OFF	ICIAL SEAL"	~~ }
COUNTY OF) CARO.	LYN PETERSON	(
			a Marabani	1816: State 196 (Winsk Islan Expires 5/13/9	d County, do hereby certify (his/her spouse)
that personally known to me to be the same person(s) v person, and acknowledged that he/she/they sign purposes therein set forth, including the release	vhose name ed and deli and waiver	and e(s) is (are) subsc vered the said in of the right of h	ribed to the foregol strument as his/he omestead.	ng instrument, ap r/their free and vo	(his/her spouse), peared before me this day in pluntary act, for the uses and
Given under my hand and notarial seal this					
My commission expires	. 19		(N)	OTARY PUBLIC)	<i>A</i> 10
		PAR 41 1831	فالماد والمواجرة	***	• <u> </u>
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY		Maria S Alexandra			I co A A
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY Name Caroly n Peterson			C2 JAMES OT.	,	1100 I
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY Name Carolyn Feterson Address 5359 W. Irving PK	Rd,	**************************************	52 James Ct. LBany, N.Y., 122	<i>3</i> 7	1400 E CUMENT NUMBER

UNO ESTEMBLE DA DET GOPY

For consideration paid Side-all america, Inc	, holder of th	e within
mortgage from Oscar aguirre and Carmer	a Aguirre	
10_ Side- all america, Inc.	dated 10-30-89	************
7 7	oders Office	
WITNESS my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this	IN WITNESS THEREOF, Richard M. Posch	*******
day of	Side- all america, Inc	
	has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed on it by its President or a Vice-President or its Treasurer or an Assistant Treasurer duly au	ts behalf thorized
Contractor (Instrument or Partnership)	this 20 day of November 19	89
Manual - mit	(Uslenet a)	
ecretary (Corporate Only)	Dury Authorized (Name of Officer and Tyle)	
ACKNOWLEDGEMI	ENT BY INDIVIDUAL	
	•	
THE STATE OF, COUNTY OF		
Then personally appeared the above named	and acknowledged the lo	gningero
Before me,	My commission expires	
Notary Public		
ACKNC WLEDGEMEN	NT BY CORPORATION	
TII'	o.K. ss	09
THE STATE OF TILING IS COUNTY OF CO.	\mathcal{D} . \mathcal{L}	0.4
Then personally appeared the above named <u>Kichard M</u>	1 011 0	
foregoing assignment to be the free act and deed of said officer and said corporation and the	at the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation.	iged the
Before me Carolin Veterson	Owy commission expires 5=13,19	91
Notary Public	46	
CAROLYN PETERSON KNOWLEDGEMEN	NT BY FANTHERSHIP	
Notary Public State of Illinois		
THE STATE OF My Commission Expires 5/13/9 COU TY OF	, 19.	
Then personally appeared the above named	a General Pa	
and deed of said partnership.	ship, and acknowledged the fore $_{a}$ oins, assignment to be his free act and deed and the	free act
	My commission expires	
Before me,	ну сонянтовом ехрисо	
	"C	
	C	
(
91140433 Prgage Ortgage		
100 E		
91 14(
HA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA C		
M M		
OF OF	ź	
STATUTORY FORM TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO T	83.	
ATT WE	der's 1	
ST S	Tecon	
REAL ESTAT STATUTO	rded 1	
S8	When recorded mail to: Space below for Recorder's use only	
	Wher	

Aguirre, UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot Seventeen (17) in Block five (5) in George A. Seavern's Subdivision of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 25, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian.

HETMET.

PROPORTING OF COUNTY CLORES OFFICE Address: 2442 North Richmond, Chicago, Illinois

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Assignment

91440434

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Dartmouth Plan, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with an address at 1301 Franklin Avenue, Garden City, New York 11530, hereby assigns to Citibank, N.A. ("Assignee"), a National Banking Association existing under the laws of the United States of America, having an address at 599 Lexington Avenue, New York New York 10022 Attn: M.E. Byrn, Vice President, that certain mortgage or the beneficial interest under that certain deed of trust, as the case may be, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made part hereof, covering premises more particularly described ir said mortgage or deed of trust, together with the note or orligation described in said mortgage or deed of trust, and the moneys due and to become due thereon with interest, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee and to the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Assignee 91440433 forever

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 1st day of August, 1990.

Attest:

Name: Walter Horne Secretary Title:

[Corp. Seal]

The Dartmouth Plan, Inc.

Name: John Hellinger Vice President

Clarks (

COOK CHANGE GROOMER

02F2161-79



91,140434

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW YORK)
): ss:
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

Subscriber:

Name: John Hellinger Corporate office: Vice President Home residence: 580 Willis Avenue Williston Park, New York

<u>Corporation</u>: The Dartmouth Plan, Inc.
State of incorporation: New York

Date of instrument: August 1, 1990

Before me, the below Notary Public in and for the above County and State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared the Subscriber, to me personally known and known to me to hold the corporate office indicated above in the Corporation named above which is named in and which executed the within instrument bearing the date set forth above, which instrument was produced to me in the County and State aforesaid, by the Subscriber who is known to me to be the person who subscribed the name of the Corporation to the foregoing instrument as its above indicated corporate officer, who, by me being duly sworn, did depose, say and acknowledge, on his path, in the County and State aforesaid, that he resides at the above-stated address, that he is the above-stated corporate officer of said Corporation and that said Corporation executed the said instrument; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Corporation; that he, being informed of the contents of the said instrument, signed and sealed said instrument as such officer; that he executed the same in the name and on behalf of said Corporation by order, authority and resolution of its Board of Directors and that he signed his same as such officer thereto by like order; that his signature is in his own proper handwriting; that he executed sold instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for the consideration, uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed; that he delivered the same as such; and that the Corporation has received a true copy of the within instrument without charge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set ry hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforementioned on this 1st day of August, 1990.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

[Notarial Seal]

SUSAN CARTEGNA
Notary Public, State of New York
No 4800181
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires December 31, 18 40

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

SCHEDULE A

That certain Mortgage Agreement, dated October 30, 1989, between Oscar Aguirre and Carmen Aguirre ("Mortgagors"), having an address at 2442 North Richmond, Chicago, Illinois and Side-All America, Inc. ("Mortgagee"), as assigned by Mortgagee to The Dartmouth Plan, Inc., in the amount of \$16,106.16, which Mortgage and Assignment is intended to be recorded immediately prior to the recordation of the Assignment of which this Schedule forms a part.

The above described mortgage covers property known by Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-25-321-008.

More particularly described below:

County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot Seventern (17) in Block Five (5) in George A. Seavern's Subdivision of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 25, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian.

9144043